OFFICE OF CORPORATION COUNSEL PAUL BARGREN

Corporation Counsel

: MARK A. GRADY
) COLLEEN A, FOLEY
Deputy Corporation Counsel

TIMOTHY R. KARASKIEWICZ
ROY L. WILLIAMS
LEE R. JONES
mm J. ZILLIG
i o N M. POLAN
November 18, 2013 JENNIFER K. RHODES
DEWEY B. MARTIN
JAMES M. CARROLL
) : PAUL D. KUGLITSCH
Mr. Charles Bohl Principal Assistant

Whyte Hirschboeck Dudek SC Corporation Counsel
555 E. Wells St., Room 1900
Milwaukee, WI. 53202-3819

Re: Fee Agreement relating to O’Donnell Park

Dear Mr. Bohl:
This letter is to document an amendment to the fee agreement between your firm and
Milwaukee County. The original agreement is contained in your letter dated December

23,2011. The parties agree to amend the agreement as follows:

Total hourly fees for services under the agreement will not exceed $200,000.00 without
prior approval of the Corporation Counsel or designee.

This amendment is contingent upon the County Board approving a fund transfer of
$75,000 to the 2013 Litigation Reserve Account. If this amendment is acceptable, please
sign below and return to me.
Sincerely,

Ul Q. Av%
MARK A. GRADY

Deputy Corporation Counsel

The undersigned has read and understands the amendment to the fee agreement set forth
above and agrees to same.

Countersigned Whyte Hirschboeck Dudek SC

P ol O . BY: eﬁ /! Vl‘eﬂ :

County Executive

biid: !I/‘LL{,} oI 0 o L

Courthouse, Room 303 ¢ 901 North 9" Street » Milwaukee, Wi 53233 » Telophone: 414-278-4300 » FAX: 414-223-1283



